6EDL04 family Target DatasheetPlease read the Important Notice and Warnings at the end of this document Version 2.0
www.infineon.com/soi 1 of 25 2024-04-19
6EDL04 family
6EDL04x065xR and 6EDL04N03PR family
650 V and 300 V three-phase gate driver with Over Current Protection (OCP),
Enable (EN), Fault and Integrated Bootstrap Diode (BSD)
Features
• Infineon thin-film-SOI-technology

6EDL04 family
650 V & 300 V three-phase driver with OCP, Enable, Fault and Bootstrap Diode
Ordering information
Figure 1 Typical application diagram
Ordering information
Table 1 Members of 6EDL04 family – 2nd generation
Sales Name Control input
HIN and LIN
Target
transistor
Typ. UVLO-
Thresholds
Bootstrap
diode
Package Orderable part
number
6EDL04I065NR negative logic IGBT 11.7 V / 9.8 V Yes PG-TSSOP-25 TBD
6EDL04I065PR positive logic IGBT 11.7 V / 9.8 V Yes PG-TSSOP-25 TBD
6EDL04N065PR positive logic MOSFET 9 V / 8.1 V Yes PG-TSSOP-25 TBD
6EDL04N03PR positive logic MOSFET 9 V / 8.1 V Yes PG-TSSOP-25 TBD
VCC
FAULT
LIN1,2,3
EN